1c

Amount per Dollar: 0.006530c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 11 April 1986. Where Payable: My office.

R. ON HING.

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland.

3004

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR

Name of Company: Albrett Builders Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly of 16A Turoa Road, Wanganui.

Registry of High Court: Wanganui.

Number of Matter: M. 25/81.

Liquidator's Name and Address: D. C. Woods, 31 Parkes Avenue, Wanganui.

Date to be Released: 2 May 1986.

D. C. WOODS, Liquidator.

P.O. Box 46, Wanganui.

3005

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR, WANGANUI HIGH COURT

Name of Company: John Design Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wanganui.

Number of Matter: M. 20/77.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Date of Release: 7 March 1986.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

3004

lc

# THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

# NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of ROTORUA WOODCRAFT LTD. (in liquidation) care of Legal Chambers, Haupapa Street, Rotorua, was made by the High Court at Rotorua, on 15 March 1983.

The first meeting of creditors will be held at Maori Land Court, Haupapa Street, Rotorua on 18 April 1986 at 11 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

NOTE: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. G. A. CURRIE,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, 16-20 Clarence Street, Private Bag, Hamilton.

3014

#### CORRIGENDUM

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

# NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of ANGUS INN LTD. care of Bay of Plenty Taxation Service Ltd., Eruera Street, Rotorua, was made by the High Court at Rotorua on 27 March 1986.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later.

NOTE—Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. G. A. CURRIE,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, 16–20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of PERSONALISED PRINTING LTD. care of G. T. O'Sullivan for Messrs Bowen Roche and Hill, Auckland, was made by the High Court at Rotorua on 27 March 1986

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later.

NOTE—Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. G. A. CURRIE,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, 16–20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Henderson Drum Reconditioners Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly of 745 Rosebank Road, Avondale, now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 61/86.

Date of Order: 26 March 1986.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 3 February 1986.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Monday, 21 April 1986 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same date and place at 11 a.m.

R. ON HING,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

2970

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Propac Cosmetics Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly of 9 Micawber Place, Howick, Auckland, now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 107/86.

Date of Order: 26 March 1986.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 18 February 1986.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Tuesday, 22 April 1986 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same date and place at 11 a.m.

R. ON HING

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

2971

1c

1c

## THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Michael Loverich Motors Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Formerly Ground Floor, 27 Shortland

Address of Registered Office: Formerly Ground Floor, 27 Shortland Street, Auckland, now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 136/86.

Date of Order: 26 March 1986.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 26 February 1986.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Tuesday, 22 April 1986 at 2.15 p.m.

Contributories: Same date and place at 2.45 p.m.

R. ON HING

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 2972